
Elmhurst (7-6-2, 3-3-1) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (6-7-2, 3-4-0)
10/19/2022 at Bloomington, Ill. (Neis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 83:58 (YELLOW), #24 Berezne, Eric (ELMHURST)   

Date: 10/19/2022
Attendance: 93
Stadium: Neis Field
Officials: Referee, Cody Loferen   Asst. Referee, Tim Arens   Chad
Hohenbery   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 0 0 0
Ill. Wesleyan 1 0 1

Elmhurst 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Reed, Noah 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Madsen, Hayden 2 1 0 0
DEF 6 Loebel, Cailan 2 0 0 0
FWD 7 Serrano, James 3 3 0 0
MID 10 Backhaus, Noah 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Lopez, Alan 1 0 0 0
MID 16 Lucas, Brady 1 1 0 0
FWD 17 Jerinic, Ilija 2 0 0 0
DEF 24 Berezne, Eric 1 0 0 0
DEF 25 Gilman, Gavin 2 1 0 0
DEF 35 Garcia, Hernan 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
8 Bianco, Luke 0 0 0 0
9 Falleiros, David 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Reed, Noah 90:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

Ill. Wesleyan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 5 Holland, Ethan 1 0 0 0
DEF 6 Hart, Justin 1 0 0 0
FWD 8 Lesiuk, Dorian 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Thomas, Nico 2 2 0 0
MID 15 Seaton, Brody 1 1 0 0
DEF 18 Miller, Ryan 1 0 0 0
MID 23 Bixby, Trey 0 0 0 0
MID 28 Kamau, Kalabi 1 1 0 0
FWD 31 Cox, Joshua 6 4 0 0
DEF 39 Smazil, Jerry 2 1 0 0
GK 44 Kedzior, Sam 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0
2 Bruso, Justin 0 0 0 0
7 Smith, Gavin 0 0 0 0
12 Tylnyy, Sasha 1 0 0 0
13 Quarles, Davis 0 0 0 0
26 McNulty, Will 0 0 0 0
32 Shumaker, Logan 0 0 0 0
35 Bakirdan, Mush 1 1 0 0

Totals 17 11 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Kedzior, Sam 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 6 8 14
Ill. Wesleyan 9 8 17

Saves By Period
Elmhurst 8 2 10
Ill. Wesleyan 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 5 4 9
Ill. Wesleyan 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Elmhurst 3 2 5
Ill. Wesleyan 3 5 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
25:39 IWU TEAM GOAL by IWU OWN GOAL (FIRST GOAL).



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 ELMHURST Reed, Noah at goalie for Elmhurst.
00:00 IWU Kedzior, Sam at goalie for Ill. Wesleyan.
00:29 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [00:29].
01:43 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Seaton, Brody [01:43].
02:12 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [02:12].
07:33 IWU Shot by IWU Thomas, Nico, SAVE Reed, Noah.
09:09 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Jerinic, Ilija WIDE.
09:46 ELMHURST Foul on Elmhurst Garcia, Hernan [09:46].
10:34 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Lesiuk, Dorian [10:34].
12:29 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua, SAVE Reed, Noah.
13:45 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua, SAVE Reed, Noah.
14:25 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua, SAVE Reed, Noah.
16:32 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Serrano, James, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
16:46 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Lopez, Alan WIDE.
18:43 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [18:43].
21:10 IWU Shot by IWU Seaton, Brody, SAVE Reed, Noah.
21:22 IWU Offside against Ill. Wesleyan.
24:23 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua, SAVE Reed, Noah.
24:38 IWU Shot by IWU Thomas, Nico, SAVE Reed, Noah.
24:45 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua BLOCKED.
24:51 IWU Corner kick by IWU [24:51].
24:57 IWU Corner kick by IWU [24:57].
25:39 IWU GOAL by IWU OWN GOAL (FIRST GOAL).

Elmhurst 0, Ill. Wesleyan 1
27:44 IWU Shot by IWU Kamau, Kalabi, SAVE Reed, Noah.
27:53 IWU Corner kick by IWU [27:53].
28:33 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: Bianco, Luke for Lopez, Alan.
31:11 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [31:11].
31:37 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Madsen, Hayden, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
32:19 ELMHURST Foul on Elmhurst Madsen, Hayden [32:19].
32:38 IWU IWU substitution: Smith, Gavin for Kamau, Kalabi.
33:05 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Serrano, James, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
35:07 IWU IWU substitution: Quarles, Davis for Thomas, Nico.
35:07 IWU IWU substitution: Shumaker, Logan for Seaton, Brody.
35:07 IWU IWU substitution: Tylnyy, Sasha for Miller, Ryan.
35:07 IWU IWU substitution: Bruso, Justin for Cox, Joshua.
35:07 IWU IWU substitution: McNulty, Will for Smazil, Jerry.
35:07 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: Falleiros, David for Serrano, James.
38:12 ELMHURST Foul on Elmhurst Falleiros, David [38:12].
41:10 IWU IWU substitution: Bakirdan, Mush for Lesiuk, Dorian.
41:43 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Quarles, Davis [41:43].
43:58 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [43:58].
44:14 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Gilman, Gavin BLOCKED.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Lesiuk, Dorian for Bakirdan, Mush.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Cox, Joshua for Shumaker, Logan.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Smazil, Jerry for Tylnyy, Sasha.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Seaton, Brody for Smith, Gavin.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Miller, Ryan for Bruso, Justin.
45:00 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: Lopez, Alan for Falleiros, David.
45:00 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: TEAM for Garcia, Hernan.
45:00 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: Garcia, Hernan for TEAM.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
48:25 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Loebel, Cailan BLOCKED.
51:29 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Loebel, Cailan WIDE.
52:22 IWU Shot by IWU Smazil, Jerry BLOCKED.
52:32 IWU Corner kick by IWU [52:32].



53:04 IWU Shot by IWU Miller, Ryan WIDE.
54:33 IWU Corner kick by IWU [54:33].
54:45 IWU IWU substitution: Bakirdan, Mush for Lesiuk, Dorian.
55:15 IWU Shot by IWU Hart, Justin BLOCKED.
55:15 IWU Offside against Ill. Wesleyan.
56:53 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Hart, Justin [56:53].
57:05 IWU IWU substitution: Thomas, Nico for McNulty, Will.
57:52 IWU IWU substitution: Bruso, Justin for Smazil, Jerry.
58:17 ELMHURST ELMHURST substitution: Serrano, James for Backhaus, Noah.
58:18 ELMHURST Foul on Elmhurst Loebel, Cailan [58:18].
58:18 IWU Shot by IWU Holland, Ethan WIDE.
58:21 IWU Corner kick by IWU [58:21].
58:47 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Holland, Ethan [58:47].
60:56 IWU IWU substitution: Tylnyy, Sasha for Thomas, Nico.
61:48 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Seaton, Brody [61:48].
62:26 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Gilman, Gavin, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
63:02 IWU IWU substitution: Kamau, Kalabi for Quarles, Davis.
63:25 IWU Shot by IWU Bakirdan, Mush, SAVE Reed, Noah.
64:25 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [64:25].
65:29 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [65:29].
65:59 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Lucas, Brady, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
66:07 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [66:07].
67:29 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Berezne, Eric WIDE.
67:54 IWU IWU substitution: Shumaker, Logan for Kamau, Kalabi.
67:54 IWU IWU substitution: Smith, Gavin for Seaton, Brody.
68:29 IWU IWU substitution: Lesiuk, Dorian for Bakirdan, Mush.
70:00 IWU IWU substitution: Thomas, Nico for Hart, Justin.
70:23 ELMHURST Offside against Elmhurst.
71:02 IWU Corner kick by IWU [71:02].
71:15 IWU IWU substitution: Quarles, Davis for Cox, Joshua.
74:08 ELMHURST Corner kick by ELMHURST [74:08].
74:30 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Madsen, Hayden WIDE.
74:46 IWU IWU substitution: Smazil, Jerry for Bruso, Justin.
76:44 IWU IWU substitution: Seaton, Brody for Shumaker, Logan.
76:44 IWU IWU substitution: McNulty, Will for Smith, Gavin.
77:13 ELMHURST Foul on Elmhurst Lucas, Brady [77:13].
77:56 IWU Shot by IWU Tylnyy, Sasha WIDE.
80:24 IWU IWU substitution: Cox, Joshua for Quarles, Davis.
81:18 IWU Shot by IWU Cox, Joshua WIDE.
81:57 IWU Shot by IWU Smazil, Jerry, SAVE Reed, Noah.
82:52 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Jerinic, Ilija BLOCKED.
83:20 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Seaton, Brody [83:20].
83:58 ELMHURST Yellow card on ELMHURST Berezne, Eric.
84:26 IWU IWU substitution: Shumaker, Logan for Smazil, Jerry.
84:39 IWU Offside against Ill. Wesleyan.
87:18 ELMHURST Shot by ELMHURST Serrano, James, SAVE Kedzior, Sam.
89:20 IWU Foul on Ill. Wesleyan Tylnyy, Sasha [89:20].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


